

পেশ্চিমবঙ্গ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

V 568216

AFFIDAVIT (BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT KOLTATA)

NOTARY REGD. NO 608/95

ARGAN

- I, Sekhar Ray son of Late Lalit Mohan Ray and Secretary of the Sundarban Anilkrishna Mahavidyalaya (B.Ed.) (B.Ed. Code No. ERCAPP466 & D.El.Ed. Code No. ERCAPP3678) aged about 42 years, resident of 10/1A Biplabi Ullaskar Dutta Road, P.O.- Baghajatin, P.S.- Patuli, District South 24 Parganas. West Bengal 700086, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhubaneswar seeking grant of permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.Ed. with intake of 100 and D.El.Ed. with additional intake 50.
- 2. That the **Sundarban Anilkrishna Mahavidyalaya (B.Ed.)** college is in possession of land as per the following description: -
- 2.1 Total Built up Area (in sqr. Mts.): 4009.63 (area according to three plans)
- 2.2 Address: Village-Parghumti, P.O.-Paschim Parghumti, P.S.-Hemnagar (coastal), District-North 24 pgs., WB-743439.

Continued to Page 2

0 4 DEC 2019

Plot No: 1054 & 1055

Khasra/Khatian No: 1584

Village/Town/City: Parghumti

District: North 24 Parganas

State: West Bengal

Area in Square Meters: 13359.48

Bounded by-

North: By land of Sri Bijan Kanti Mandal and others.

South: By land of Sri Anukul Chandra Mandal

East: By Eight feet Brick road

West: By Khal

Registered in the office of: A.D.S.R., Hasnabad, North 24 Parganas on 20th October, 2009.

3. That the land is on ownership basis.

4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.

5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained SUB-DIVISIONAL LAND AND LAND REFORMS OFFICER, BASIRHAT, NORTH 24-PARGANAS Vide Memo No. N/Conv./2023/SDL/B'hat/10 Dated 27/08/2010 of the communication.

 That the said premises shall not be used for running any educational activity institution, other than the teacher education programme for which recognition is being sought.

7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.

8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

NOTARY REGD. NO. A 608/95

> Solemnly Affirmed & Declered before me on Identification

A. K. Sinha, Notary Allpore Judges/Police Court, Cal-2 Regd. No. 608/1995 Gout, of India

0 4 DEC 2019

Signature:

Sundarben Ambinishing Suhandyalaya (B.Z.C.) P.O.-Paschim Parghumu, P.S. Hingelgari,

Name of the Applicant: SEKHAR RAY

Address: 10/1A Biplabi Ullaskar Dutta Road, P.O.-Baghajatin, P.S.- Patuli, District - South 24

Parganas, West Bengal - 700086.

Tel: 917003605409

E-mail address : ray_sckhar@yahoo.com

/ info.anilkrishnabed@gmail.com

NOTARY

REGD. NO

808/95

Website address: www.anilkrishnabed.com

Place: Kolkata.

Date: 03/12/2019

Identified by me

04.12.19